

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/16/2023 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	IM-B-TA 1902(67)0 (PCN 065K)	Pennington	Replace Str (172' Steel Girder), Approach Grading, PCC Surfacing, Concrete Barrier, Approach Slabs, Guardrail, Lighting & 200' Temporary Pedestrian Structure
2.	IM 0291(131)0 (PCN 065L)	Union	Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints, Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks
3.	IM 2292(95)0 (PCN 03RD)	Lincoln, Minnehaha	Median Lighting & Innerduct Installation
4.	NH-P 0011(115) (PCN 06EA)	Edmunds, Faulk	Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Lining
5.	NH-B 0044(221)42, P-B 0020(219)26 (PCN 07WN, 08A0)	Harding, Pennington	Column Repair

# 1 - No bids received.

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

09/21/2023

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 08/16/2023

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 065K

Project No: IM-B-TA 1902(67)0

Project Location: I190 - Fm N of Anamosa St to North St

Desc of Construction: Replace Str (172' Steel Girder), Approach Grading, PCC Surfacing, Concrete

Barrier, Approach Slabs, Guardrail, Lighting & 200' Temporary Pedestrian Structure

County: Pennington

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>No Bids Received</b>				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
 Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point)  
 over RR  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints,  
 Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$916,300.00	\$916,300.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	1,352.800	SqYd	\$115.00	\$155,572.00	\$95.00	\$128,516.00
4	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	39.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$1,053.00	\$20.00	\$780.00
5	110E0040	Remove Concrete Bridge Slab	100.900	SqYd	\$450.00	\$45,405.00	\$650.00	\$65,585.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	208.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$4,160.00	\$10.00	\$2,080.00
7	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	6.000	Each	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
8	110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	6.000	Each	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
9	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	262.000	Ft	\$31.00	\$8,122.00	\$20.00	\$5,240.00
10	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,866.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$6,531.00	\$4.00	\$7,464.00
11	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,062.500	Ft	\$4.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.00	\$10,625.00
12	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	10.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
13	110E0745	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	4.000	Each	\$485.00	\$1,940.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
14	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	11.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
15	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,012.000	SqYd	\$25.00	\$25,300.00	\$25.00	\$25,300.00
17	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	2,355.000	SqYd	\$60.00	\$141,300.00	\$25.00	\$58,875.00
18	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	37.000	SqYd	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$25.00	\$925.00
19	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	559.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$44,720.00	\$85.00	\$47,515.00
20	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	190.000	CuYd	\$62.00	\$11,780.00	\$85.00	\$16,150.00
21	120E3120	Bridge Berm Repair	6.000	Each	\$21,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00
22	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	14.300	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$15,730.00	\$450.00	\$6,435.00
23	260E1010	Base Course	310.700	Ton	\$56.00	\$17,399.20	\$90.00	\$27,963.00
24	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,068.000	Ton	\$305.00	\$325,740.00	\$325.00	\$347,100.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 2                      PCN: 065L  
 Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point) over RR  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints, Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	552.000	SqYd	\$151.00	\$83,352.00	\$135.00	\$74,520.00
26	380E0090	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,369.000	SqYd	\$161.00	\$220,409.00	\$145.00	\$198,505.00
27	380E0130	12" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	742.000	SqYd	\$171.00	\$126,882.00	\$155.00	\$115,010.00
28	380E6000	Dowel Bar	786.000	Each	\$33.00	\$25,938.00	\$20.00	\$15,720.00
29	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	233.000	Each	\$42.00	\$9,786.00	\$30.00	\$6,990.00
30	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
31	410E0300	Modify Girder End	10.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00
32	410E0508	Field Weld	2,480.000	In	\$6.70	\$16,616.00	\$35.00	\$86,800.00
33	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
34	410E0570	Bridge End Support	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
35	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	885.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$84,075.00	\$125.00	\$110,625.00
36	412E0200	Rail Repainting	1.000	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
37	412E0600	Paint Residue Containment, Class I	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
38	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	385.000	CuYd	\$110.00	\$42,350.00	\$240.00	\$92,400.00
39	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	125.400	CuYd	\$340.00	\$42,636.00	\$425.00	\$53,295.00
40	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	6.700	CuYd	\$32.00	\$214.40	\$500.00	\$3,350.00
41	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
42	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	464.000	Ft	\$29.00	\$13,456.00	\$30.00	\$13,920.00
43	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	464.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$20,416.00	\$80.00	\$37,120.00
44	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	10.000	Each	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
45	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	10.000	Each	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
46	450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$523.00	\$523.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
47	450E5101	CMP Tee, Install	1.000	Each	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
48	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	5.000	Each	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$175.00	\$875.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point)  
over RR  
Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints,  
Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
County: Union

**Bidder:**  
Journey Group Companies

**Bidder:**  
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	5.000	Each	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
50	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	80.500	CuYd	\$1,882.00	\$151,501.00	\$3,500.00	\$281,750.00
51	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	14.300	CuYd	\$1,725.00	\$24,667.50	\$4,500.00	\$64,350.00
52	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	1,136.000	SqYd	\$330.00	\$374,880.00	\$425.00	\$482,800.00
53	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	306.600	SqYd	\$430.00	\$131,838.00	\$525.00	\$160,965.00
54	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	4,856.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$24,280.00	\$9.00	\$43,704.00
55	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	47.000	CuYd	\$2,300.00	\$108,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$94,000.00
56	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	2.000	Each	\$38.00	\$76.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
57	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	12.400	CuYd	\$2,000.00	\$24,800.00	\$600.00	\$7,440.00
58	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	11,969.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$35,907.00	\$3.50	\$41,891.50
59	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	11,632.000	Lb	\$3.20	\$37,222.40	\$4.00	\$46,528.00
60	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	170.000	Each	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00
61	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	240.000	Each	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00
62	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	292.000	Each	\$46.00	\$13,432.00	\$85.00	\$24,820.00
63	480E0510	No. 10 Rebar Splice	24.000	Each	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
64	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	176.000	Each	\$45.00	\$7,920.00	\$65.00	\$11,440.00
65	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	1,672.800	SqYd	\$52.00	\$86,985.60	\$75.00	\$125,460.00
66	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	1,672.800	SqYd	\$10.00	\$16,728.00	\$10.00	\$16,728.00
67	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	1,719.600	SqYd	\$31.00	\$53,307.60	\$25.00	\$42,990.00
68	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	8.000	SqYd	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
69	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	8.000	SqYd	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
70	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	48.000	CuFt	\$197.00	\$9,456.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00
71	621E0510	Replace Chain Link Fence Fabric	1,590.000	SqFt	\$12.00	\$19,080.00	\$11.00	\$17,490.00
72	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	1,987.500	Ft	\$50.00	\$99,375.00	\$45.00	\$89,437.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point)  
over RR  
Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints,  
Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
County: Union

**Bidder:**  
Journey Group Companies

**Bidder:**  
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	7.000	Each	\$4,930.00	\$34,510.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
74	630E1510	Type 3 Guardrail Transition	1.000	Each	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
75	630E2016	MGS Flared End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
76	630E2019	MGS Tangent End Terminal	7.000	Each	\$4,930.00	\$34,510.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
77	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	61.000	Each	\$19.00	\$1,159.00	\$20.00	\$1,220.00
78	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$360.30	\$36.03	\$360.30
79	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	695.900	SqFt	\$5.00	\$3,479.50	\$5.00	\$3,479.50
80	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
81	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
82	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	7,460.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,865.00	\$0.25	\$1,865.00
83	634E0380	Tubular Marker	40.000	Each	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
84	634E0390	Replace Tubular Marker	20.000	Each	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
85	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
86	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	127.000	Each	\$15.00	\$1,905.00	\$15.00	\$1,905.00
87	634E0702	Contractor Supplied Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	127.000	Each	\$510.00	\$64,770.00	\$800.00	\$101,600.00
88	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	108.000	Each	\$122.00	\$13,176.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00
89	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$4,925.00	\$9,850.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
90	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	8.000	Each	\$1,235.00	\$9,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
91	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repl	2.000	Each	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
92	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	207.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$15,525.00	\$50.00	\$10,350.00
93	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	336.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$6,720.00	\$70.00	\$23,520.00
94	670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	6.000	Each	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
95	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	6.000	Each	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
96	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	420.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
 Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point) over RR  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints, Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
97	680E2500	Porous Backfill	37.600	Ton	\$59.00	\$2,218.40	\$150.00	\$5,640.00
98	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,925.00	\$4,925.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
99	734E2020	Bridge Berm Slope Protection, Coated Crushed Aggregate	1,554.400	SqYd	\$42.00	\$65,284.80	\$75.00	\$116,580.00
100	734E2023	Bridge Berm Slope Protection Rehabilitation, Coated Crushed	574.300	SqYd	\$65.00	\$37,329.50	\$45.00	\$25,843.50
101	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	408.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$8,160.00	\$20.00	\$8,160.00
102	900E8900	Anchor Bolt Coring	30.000	Ft	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00
103	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
104	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
105	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$4,524,999.20**

**\$4,836,200.30**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point)  
over RR  
Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints,  
Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
County: Union

**Bidder:**  
PCIROADS, LLC

09/21/2023

Page 6 of 10

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,093,323.00	\$1,093,323.00		
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00		
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	1,352.800	SqYd	\$140.68	\$190,311.90		
4	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	39.000	Ft	\$82.05	\$3,199.95		
5	110E0040	Remove Concrete Bridge Slab	100.900	SqYd	\$364.40	\$36,767.96		
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	208.000	Ft	\$18.45	\$3,837.60		
7	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	6.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00		
8	110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	6.000	Each	\$650.00	\$3,900.00		
9	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	262.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$11,004.00		
10	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,866.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$9,330.00		
11	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,062.500	Ft	\$8.00	\$8,500.00		
12	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	10.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		
13	110E0745	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		
14	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	11.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,750.00		
15	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
16	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,012.000	SqYd	\$50.45	\$51,055.40		
17	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	2,355.000	SqYd	\$95.67	\$225,302.85		
18	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	37.000	SqYd	\$46.00	\$1,702.00		
19	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	559.000	CuYd	\$85.90	\$48,018.10		
20	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	190.000	CuYd	\$115.00	\$21,850.00		
21	120E3120	Bridge Berm Repair	6.000	Each	\$56,000.00	\$336,000.00		
22	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	14.300	Ton	\$120.56	\$1,724.01		
23	260E1010	Base Course	310.700	Ton	\$66.80	\$20,754.76		
24	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,068.000	Ton	\$261.45	\$279,228.60		



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
 Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point)  
 over RR  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints,  
 Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

09/21/2023

Page 7 of 10

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	552.000	SqYd	\$168.00	\$92,736.00		
26	380E0090	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,369.000	SqYd	\$212.75	\$291,254.75		
27	380E0130	12" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	742.000	SqYd	\$220.50	\$163,611.00		
28	380E6000	Dowel Bar	786.000	Each	\$32.00	\$25,152.00		
29	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	233.000	Each	\$41.00	\$9,553.00		
30	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$26,678.75	\$26,678.75		
31	410E0300	Modify Girder End	10.000	Each	\$7,125.00	\$71,250.00		
32	410E0508	Field Weld	2,480.000	In	\$12.87	\$31,917.60		
33	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$393,773.90	\$393,773.90		
34	410E0570	Bridge End Support	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
35	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	885.000	Ft	\$156.00	\$138,060.00		
36	412E0200	Rail Repainting	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
37	412E0600	Paint Residue Containment, Class I	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
38	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	385.000	CuYd	\$125.00	\$48,125.00		
39	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	125.400	CuYd	\$95.25	\$11,944.35		
40	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	6.700	CuYd	\$180.00	\$1,206.00		
41	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
42	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	464.000	Ft	\$22.61	\$10,491.04		
43	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	464.000	Ft	\$48.00	\$22,272.00		
44	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	10.000	Each	\$270.37	\$2,703.70		
45	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	10.000	Each	\$385.00	\$3,850.00		
46	450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$434.78	\$434.78		
47	450E5101	CMP Tee, Install	1.000	Each	\$685.00	\$685.00		
48	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	5.000	Each	\$142.90	\$714.50		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
 Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point)  
 over RR  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints,  
 Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

09/21/2023

Page 8 of 10

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	5.000	Each	\$545.00	\$2,725.00		
50	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	80.500	CuYd	\$4,315.35	\$347,385.68		
51	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	14.300	CuYd	\$4,166.70	\$59,583.81		
52	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	1,136.000	SqYd	\$1,180.00	\$1,340,480.00		
53	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	306.600	SqYd	\$750.00	\$229,950.00		
54	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	4,856.000	SqFt	\$11.50	\$55,844.00		
55	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	47.000	CuYd	\$4,534.57	\$213,124.79		
56	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	2.000	Each	\$95.00	\$190.00		
57	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	12.400	CuYd	\$1,123.00	\$13,925.20		
58	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	11,969.000	Lb	\$1.90	\$22,741.10		
59	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	11,632.000	Lb	\$2.60	\$30,243.20		
60	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	170.000	Each	\$27.00	\$4,590.00		
61	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	240.000	Each	\$32.00	\$7,680.00		
62	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	292.000	Each	\$40.00	\$11,680.00		
63	480E0510	No. 10 Rebar Splice	24.000	Each	\$155.50	\$3,732.00		
64	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	176.000	Each	\$95.00	\$16,720.00		
65	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	1,672.800	SqYd	\$115.25	\$192,790.20		
66	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	1,672.800	SqYd	\$5.20	\$8,698.56		
67	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	1,719.600	SqYd	\$21.61	\$37,160.56		
68	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	8.000	SqYd	\$380.00	\$3,040.00		
69	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	8.000	SqYd	\$380.00	\$3,040.00		
70	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	48.000	CuFt	\$160.00	\$7,680.00		
71	621E0510	Replace Chain Link Fence Fabric	1,590.000	SqFt	\$12.58	\$20,002.20		
72	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	1,987.500	Ft	\$42.50	\$84,468.75		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
 Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point)  
 over RR  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints,  
 Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

09/21/2023

Page 9 of 10

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	7.000	Each	\$3,750.00	\$26,250.00		
74	630E1510	Type 3 Guardrail Transition	1.000	Each	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00		
75	630E2016	MGS Flared End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		
76	630E2019	MGS Tangent End Terminal	7.000	Each	\$3,950.00	\$27,650.00		
77	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	61.000	Each	\$15.00	\$915.00		
78	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$360.30		
79	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	695.900	SqFt	\$4.00	\$2,783.60		
80	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
81	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00		
82	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	7,460.000	Ft	\$0.17	\$1,268.20		
83	634E0380	Tubular Marker	40.000	Each	\$100.00	\$4,000.00		
84	634E0390	Replace Tubular Marker	20.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
85	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
86	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	127.000	Each	\$12.00	\$1,524.00		
87	634E0702	Contractor Supplied Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	127.000	Each	\$650.00	\$82,550.00		
88	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	108.000	Each	\$175.00	\$18,900.00		
89	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00		
90	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	8.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00		
91	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repl	2.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
92	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	207.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$9,522.00		
93	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	336.000	SqFt	\$46.85	\$15,741.60		
94	670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	6.000	Each	\$4,273.20	\$25,639.20		
95	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	6.000	Each	\$624.31	\$3,745.86		
96	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	420.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$8,820.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 065L  
 Project No: IM 0291(131)0  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, Exit 1 (Dakota Dunes); Exit 18 (Elk Point); 0.2 N of Exit 18 (Elk Point) over RR  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Replace Abutments, Berm Repair, Replace Joints, Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, End Blocks  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
PCIROADS, LLC

09/21/2023

Page 10 of 10

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
97	680E2500	Porous Backfill	37.600	Ton	\$62.00	\$2,331.20		
98	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$8,888.88	\$8,888.88		
99	734E2020	Bridge Berm Slope Protection, Coated Crushed Aggregate	1,554.400	SqYd	\$131.15	\$203,859.56		
100	734E2023	Bridge Berm Slope Protection Rehabilitation, Coated Crushed	574.300	SqYd	\$123.68	\$71,029.42		
101	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	408.000	SqFt	\$38.00	\$15,504.00		
102	900E8900	Anchor Bolt Coring	30.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$9,000.00		
103	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
104	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
105	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$7,226,831.37**

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids							09/21/2023	Page 1 of 4
Letting Date: 08/16/2023 Item Nbr: 3                                  PCN: 03RD Project No: IM 2292(95)0 Project Location: I229 Corridor Desc of Construction: Median Lighting & Innerduct Installation County: Lincoln, Minnehaha					<b>Bidder:</b> Action Systems Inc.dba Action Electric		<b>Bidder:</b> Builders Electric	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
4	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
5	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	107.000	CuYd	\$77.00	\$8,239.00	\$110.00	\$11,770.00
6	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	24.500	CuYd	\$2,020.00	\$49,490.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,950.00
7	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	3,725.000	Lb	\$4.37	\$16,278.25	\$3.00	\$11,175.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$3,603.00	\$36.03	\$3,603.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	582.000	SqFt	\$1.20	\$698.40	\$1.55	\$902.10
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
11	634E0135	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
12	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	40.000	Each	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$599.00	\$1,198.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
14	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
15	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arms, 50' Mounting	94.000	Each	\$4,990.00	\$469,060.00	\$6,025.00	\$566,350.00
16	635E3080	80' Light Tower with Lowering Device	5.000	Each	\$41,975.00	\$209,875.00	\$54,000.00	\$270,000.00
17	635E3100	100' Light Tower with Lowering Device	4.000	Each	\$50,220.00	\$200,880.00	\$64,500.00	\$258,000.00
18	635E3545	Under Bridge Deck Luminaire, LED	4.000	Each	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.00
19	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	374.000	Each	\$1,066.00	\$398,684.00	\$1,080.00	\$403,920.00
20	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	819.000	Ft	\$180.00	\$147,420.00	\$215.00	\$176,085.00
21	635E5040	4' Diameter Footing	152.000	Ft	\$363.00	\$55,176.00	\$827.00	\$125,704.00
22	635E5310	Special Electrical Junction Box	129.000	Each	\$1,375.00	\$177,375.00	\$1,200.00	\$154,800.00
23	635E5360	Surface Mounted Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00
24	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	9.000	Each	\$1,475.00	\$13,275.00	\$3,050.00	\$27,450.00
25	635E5410	Controller Cabinet	8.000	Each	\$3,840.00	\$30,720.00	\$6,900.00	\$55,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03RD  
 Project No: IM 2292(95)0  
 Project Location: I229 Corridor  
 Desc of Construction: Median Lighting & Innerduct Installation  
 County: Lincoln, Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 Action Systems Inc.dba Action  
 Electric

09/21/2023

Page 2 of 4

**Bidder:**  
 Builders Electric

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00
27	635E8020	2" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	150.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00
28	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	24,230.000	Ft	\$3.99	\$96,677.70	\$3.50	\$84,805.00
29	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	1,960.000	Ft	\$9.45	\$18,522.00	\$9.90	\$19,404.00
30	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	1,110.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$14,430.00	\$8.15	\$9,046.50
31	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	365.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$6,205.00	\$13.00	\$4,745.00
32	635E8415	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	75,300.000	Ft	\$2.12	\$159,636.00	\$1.75	\$131,775.00
33	635E8830	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	7,460.000	Ft	\$2.55	\$19,023.00	\$2.80	\$20,888.00
34	635E8852	2/2/2 Aluminum Wire	30,725.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$69,131.25	\$2.10	\$64,522.50
35	635E9010	1/C #0 AWG Copper Wire	1,810.000	Ft	\$3.32	\$6,009.20	\$3.10	\$5,611.00
36	635E9013	1/C #3 AWG Copper Wire	13,430.000	Ft	\$2.02	\$27,128.60	\$1.90	\$25,517.00
37	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	77,780.000	Ft	\$0.29	\$22,556.20	\$0.50	\$38,890.00
38	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	14,030.000	Ft	\$2.42	\$33,952.60	\$2.25	\$31,567.50
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$2,496,494.40</b>		<b>\$2,730,760.60</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03RD  
Project No: IM 2292(95)0  
Project Location: I229 Corridor  
Desc of Construction: Median Lighting & Innerduct Installation  
County: Lincoln, Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

09/21/2023

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00		
3	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$14,471.00	\$14,471.00		
4	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$41,287.00	\$41,287.00		
5	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	107.000	CuYd	\$65.37	\$6,994.59		
6	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	24.500	CuYd	\$1,685.00	\$41,282.50		
7	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	3,725.000	Lb	\$3.65	\$13,596.25		
8	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$3,603.00		
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	582.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$582.00		
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00		
11	634E0135	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.000	LS	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00		
12	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	40.000	Each	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
14	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
15	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arms, 50' Mounting	94.000	Each	\$6,295.00	\$591,730.00		
16	635E3080	80' Light Tower with Lowering Device	5.000	Each	\$53,785.00	\$268,925.00		
17	635E3100	100' Light Tower with Lowering Device	4.000	Each	\$64,131.00	\$256,524.00		
18	635E3545	Under Bridge Deck Luminaire, LED	4.000	Each	\$956.00	\$3,824.00		
19	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	374.000	Each	\$1,261.00	\$471,614.00		
20	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	819.000	Ft	\$253.00	\$207,207.00		
21	635E5040	4' Diameter Footing	152.000	Ft	\$390.00	\$59,280.00		
22	635E5310	Special Electrical Junction Box	129.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$258,000.00		
23	635E5360	Surface Mounted Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$1,359.00	\$2,718.00		
24	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	9.000	Each	\$10,800.00	\$97,200.00		
25	635E5410	Controller Cabinet	8.000	Each	\$8,851.00	\$70,808.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 3                      PCN: 03RD  
 Project No: IM 2292(95)0  
 Project Location: I229 Corridor  
 Desc of Construction: Median Lighting & Innerduct Installation  
 County: Lincoln, Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

09/21/2023

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$45,400.00	\$45,400.00		
27	635E8020	2" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	150.000	Ft	\$32.14	\$4,821.00		
28	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	24,230.000	Ft	\$10.23	\$247,872.90		
29	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	1,960.000	Ft	\$18.35	\$35,966.00		
30	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	1,110.000	Ft	\$41.76	\$46,353.60		
31	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	365.000	Ft	\$29.50	\$10,767.50		
32	635E8415	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	75,300.000	Ft	\$4.79	\$360,687.00		
33	635E8830	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	7,460.000	Ft	\$4.17	\$31,108.20		
34	635E8852	2/2/2 Aluminum Wire	30,725.000	Ft	\$3.44	\$105,694.00		
35	635E9010	1/C #0 AWG Copper Wire	1,810.000	Ft	\$4.48	\$8,108.80		
36	635E9013	1/C #3 AWG Copper Wire	13,430.000	Ft	\$2.86	\$38,409.80		
37	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	77,780.000	Ft	\$1.23	\$95,669.40		
38	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	14,030.000	Ft	\$3.16	\$44,334.80		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$3,985,839.34**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 4                      PCN: 06EA  
 Project No: NH-P 0011(115)  
 Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Aberdeen Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Lining  
 County: Edmunds, Faulk

**Bidder:**  
SUBSURFACE, INC.

09/21/2023

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00		
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	96.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$6,240.00		
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	4.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		
5	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,560.00		
6	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	64.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$3,840.00		
7	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	32.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,600.00		
8	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	32.000	Ft	\$70.00	\$2,240.00		
9	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$260.00	\$1,040.00		
10	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00		
11	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
12	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00		
13	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	4.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00		
14	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	13.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00		
15	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	605.000	Ft	\$185.00	\$111,925.00		
16	450E9524	24" Cured in Place Pipe	405.000	Ft	\$240.00	\$97,200.00		
17	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	152.000	Ft	\$290.00	\$44,080.00		
18	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,801.50		
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	356.000	SqFt	\$1.10	\$391.60		
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00		
23	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,500.00		
24	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	34.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$68.00		
25	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	125.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$250.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$452,536.10**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 07WN  
 Project No: NH-B 0044(221)42, P-B 0020(219)26  
 Project Location: SD44 - Str 1.9 W of the SD231 Jct over Rapid Ck; SD 20 0.9 W of Buffalo  
 Desc of Construction: Column Repair  
 County: Harding, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
A-G-E Corporation

**Bidder:**  
Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
4	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
6	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
7	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	1.600	CuYd	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$30,400.00
8	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	6.500	CuYd	\$12,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$91,000.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	204.400	SqFt	\$6.00	\$1,226.40	\$6.00	\$1,226.40
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1.000	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
13	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	4,688.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$4,688.00	\$0.50	\$2,344.00
14	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
15	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	17.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$170.00
16	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	63.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$315.00	\$5.00	\$315.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$269,479.40**

**\$313,005.40**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/16/2023  
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 07WN  
 Project No: NH-B 0044(221)42, P-B 0020(219)26  
 Project Location: SD44 - Str 1.9 W of the SD231 Jct over Rapid Ck; SD 20 0.9 W of Buffalo  
 Desc of Construction: Column Repair  
 County: Harding, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$104,500.00	\$104,500.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
4	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
6	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$438,500.00	\$438,500.00
7	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	1.600	CuYd	\$15,500.00	\$24,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00
8	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	6.500	CuYd	\$18,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$61,750.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	204.400	SqFt	\$4.40	\$899.36	\$6.50	\$1,328.60
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1.000	Each	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
13	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	4,688.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$2,109.60	\$1.00	\$4,688.00
14	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
15	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	17.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$34.00
16	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	63.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$8.00	\$504.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$330,238.96**

**\$640,804.60**